

K.S. Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5199 OF 2023
IN
SUIT (L) NO.5197 of 2023**

**Jaywant Industrial Premises Co-operative
Society Ltd.**

**...Applicant/
Plaintiff**

Versus

**Omkar Co-operative Housing Society &
Ors.,**

...Defendants

Mrs. Uma Kshirsagar Wagle, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 23RD MARCH, 2023.

ORDER :

1. Matter Mentioned. Not on Board, taken on Board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate appearing for the Defendants has sought extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Interim Application. It is mentioned in the praecipe that though legible copies of the Affidavit in support of Interim Application was provided on 15th March, 2023, few of the documents are still illegible and not provided even after intimating the same.

3. Accordingly, extension of time of three weeks from today is granted to the Defendants to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Interim Application.

4. Praceipe is accordingly disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]