

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3526 OF 2023

In

SUITS 346 OF 2023

Jaywant Industrial Premises Co-operative      ....PETITIONER  
Society Ltd.

V/S

Omkar Co-operative Housing Society      ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Kashish Mainkar a/w Mr. A. Nisal i/b Wadia Ghandy &  
Company Advocate for Plaintiff

Jigna Modi i/b Uma Wagle Advocate for Defendant no. 1, 2, &  
3

**CORAM :      HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

**DATE :      5th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/06/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**